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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted September 16-30, 2019 with a random sample of —2,431—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of sampling error is £2 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.

For results based on the sample of —1,245—national adults in Form A, the margin of sampling error is +3
percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —1,186—national adults in Form B, the margins of sampling error is +3
percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —1,119—Democrats and Democratic-leaning independents, the margin of
sampling error is 4 percentage points.

For results based on the sample of —1,057—Republicans and Republican-leaning independents, the margin of
sampling error is 4 percentage points.

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews
conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults
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Now thinking for a moment about the news media,
Q.8/9 ROTATED

8. In general, do you think the national news media are -- [ROTATED: too liberal, just about right, or too
conservative]?

Too Just Too No
liberal about right conservative opinion
2019 Sep 16-30 42 39 13 6
2007 Sep 14-16~ 42 38 16 3
~ Asked of a half sample
9. In general, do you think the local news media in your area are -- [ROTATED: too liberal, just about right, or
too conservative]?
Too Just Too No
liberal about right conservative opinion

2019 Sep 16-30 26 53 15 6
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